Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0033-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
DSLC - CABARRUS AND DAWSON RESIDENCES www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This 1.17 acre site zoned DX-12-UG is located on the southwest corner of the

intersection of W Cabarrus Street and S Dawson Street at 301 W. Cabarrus and
510-518 S. Dawson Street.

REQUEST: This is a proposed 12 story multi-unit apartment building (257 dwelling units) of
273,252 square feet with associated parking deck and amenities.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated July 11, 2023 by J DAVIS
ARCHITECTS.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1.

Approval letter from North Carolina Railroad Company (NCRR) and Northern Southern. (see NCRR
letter of 6/8/23 attached)

A recombination map shall be recorded, recombining the existing lots into one parcel.

The solid waste will serve letter indicates the needs for compacted trash containers at the street no
less than 3 days per week. Recycling is not cited and it is unclear as to the impacts to sidewalk
accessibility. Prior to SPR approval there will be a detailed plan as to solid waste and an action
plan of the developer for staging and return of carts without impact to pedestrians and ADA passage
requirements.

Per discussion and email dated June 19th, the water and sewer utilities will be relocated to the
Dawson Street side of the building for permitting through the SPR process and the developer will
obtain the appropriate permits through the City of Raleigh and NCDOT for encroachment
agreements prior to SPR approval. The current plan does not show that but per correspondence
this condition of approval is based upon relocation to Dawson Street.

Signal upgrades will be required at the intersection due to proximity of improvements and impact to
existing signal at Dawson and Cabarrus Streets. A signal plan will need to be approved by NCDOT
and the City of Raleigh prior to Site Permitting Review permit issuance.
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Engineering

6. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided to
the City of Raleigh Transportation Department — Mobility Strategy and Infrastructure Division prior to
Site Permit review approval.

7. A Traffic Control and Pedestrian (TCPED) Plan must be approved and a right-of-way occupancy
permit must be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction activities within the
right-of-way.

Stormwater

8. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

9. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

10. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

M LEGAL DOCUMENTS - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be
approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated
easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day
of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

M | Right of Way Deed of Easement M | Sidewalk Deed of Easement Required
Required

M | Slope Easement Deed of Easement
Required

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Engineering

1. A sidewalk deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the easement, shall be
submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and if acceptable,
approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds
Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day expiration date shall be
clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following recordation of the plat,
all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be recorded, and recorded copies
of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in association with development approval
shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A; 10.2.5.F .4.d)
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Administrative

2. A slope easement deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the easement,
shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and if
acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

3. A public street right-of-way deed of easement, in addition to a plat showing the location of the
easement, shall be submitted to the Planning and Development Services Department for review, and
if acceptable, approved for recordation. Approved plats must be recorded at the Wake County
Register of Deeds Office on or before the 14th day following approval by the City. The 14-day
expiration date shall be clearly indicated on the plat. By the end of the next business day following
recordation of the plat, all required legal instruments (including deeds of easement) shall be
recorded, and recorded copies of the plat and all legal instruments required by the City in
association with development approval shall be provided to the City. (Reference: UDO 8.1.7.A;
10.2.5.F.4.d)

Stormwater

4, All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General
1. A demolition permit shall be obtained.
Engineering
2. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT

portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

3. A fee-in-lieu for full transit stop based upon UDO 8.11 shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO
8.1.10).

Stormwater
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Administrative

A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

Urban Forestry

7.

A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the
rights-of-way. This development proposes 8 street trees along S. Dawson Street and 5 street trees
along W. Cabarrus Street.

A public infrastructure surety for 13 street trees in tree grates shall be provided to City of Raleigh
Transportation — Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the
improvement cost for the NCDOT portion, 8 street trees in tree grates, and 125% of the
improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure, 5 street trees in tree grates.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

General
1. All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.
2. Required public right-of-way infrastructure improvements shall be, at a minimum, sufficiently
completed to provide the necessary, safe emergency and vehicular access.
3. Final inspection of all right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Staff.
Stormwater
4. As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).
5. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering

Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to

request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:
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3-Year Expiration Date: August 9, 2026
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Dol [ StzaaV Date:  08/09/2023
Development Services Dir/Désignee
Staff Coordinator: Michael Walters
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PROP. BIKE RACK FOR 2 BIKES Company: Exeter Property Group Advisors, LP Title: Development Manager
& BENCH Address: Five Radnor Corp Center,100 Matsonford Rd, Suite 250, Radnor, PA 19087 C
EX. FIRE HYDRANT
EX. POWER POLE Phone #: 240 620 2320 Email: Jeremy.Small@eqtexeter.com o
- = == = PROJECTBOUNDARY Applicant Name: Ken Thompson
— — ————— EX ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE . . g ; CD =
—_— — — — ————  EX._RIGHT OF WAY LINE Company: JDavis Architects Address: 510 S Wilmington Street, Raleigh, NC 27601 o
— — — ——— PROP.RIGHT OF WAY LINE Phone #:919-612-6997 Email: kent@jdavisarchitects.com ; de)
— - o XSTING STREET DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE N~
BULD-TO LINE (Applicable to all developments) CU N
EX. RAILROAD LINE SITE DATA BUILDING DATA D (qv]
I_. — PROP. OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA ZDI"IiFIQ district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished]: C
(0AR) DAWSON STREET COORDINATION NOTE Koow whats below. g‘;(’efgelféea':“’: SF o)
| |  PROP. RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION 1, DAWSON STREET IS SCHEDULED FOR REPAVING, RESTRIPING, AND DOWN SPEED BY Call before you dig. Existing gross floor area to be demolished: w —
(STREET & RAILROAD) NCDOT. WE WILL COORDINATE WITH NCDOT, 12,182 SF ©
Gross site acreage:1.17 AC New gross floor area: 273,252 SF CD ( )
# of parking spaces required: 0 Total sf gross (to remain and new): 273,252 SF N
S heet I nd eX # of parking spaces proposed: 288 Proposed # of buildings: 1 : t
Overlay District (if applicable): N/A Proposed # of stories for each: 12 D g ®)
Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): warehouse & Distribution, Gommercial Parking q.)' Z
COVER 0.0 GRADING PLAN W/ SPOT GRADE C-2.0A 3RD FLOOR - OVERALL PLAN A1.05 Proposed use (UDQ 6.1.4): Multi-Unit Living >< CU _C"'
GFL WILL SERVE LETTER & NCDOT STREET TREE APPROVAL LETTER 1.1 DETAILS C-3 4TH FLOOR - OVERALL PLAN A1.06 | | | Q (@)
EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN 10F 1 STORMFILTER & DETENTION BASIN DETAILS C-4 12TH FLOOR - OVERALL PLAN A1.14 STORMWATER INFORMATION | D
DEMOLITION PLAN 2.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN {CDDE COMPLIANT ) LP1.1 ROOF PLAN - OVERALL A1.15 Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface: O m —
SITE PLAN LS1.1 PLANTINGS FOR RETAINING WALLS & PLANTERS LP2.1 BUILDING OVERALL ELEVATIONS ASR1 Acres: 0.86 AC Square Feet: 28617 SF Acres; 1.12AC Square Feet: 48838 5F O ")
TRANSPORTATION PLAN LS2.1 LANDSCAPE DETAILS LP9.1 BUILDING OVERALL ELEVATIONS ASR2 Is this a flood hazard area? Yes I:l No LLI n:
FIRE ACCESS PLAN LS2.2 BASEMENT 3 - ADD/ALTS A1.00 If yes, please provide:
SOLID WASTE COLLECTION PLAN LS2.3 BASEMENT 2 - OVERALL PLAN A1.01 Alluvial soils:
SITE DETAILS 1S9.1 BASEMENT 1 - OVERALL PLAN A1.02 E:;‘;i 5;'1—”1?1': =
ap Panel #:
UTILITY PLAN C-1 1ST FLOOR - OVERALL PLAN A1.03 - P ;
GRADING PLAN c2 2ND FLOOR - OVERALL PLAN A1.04 Neuse River Buffer Yes[ ] No | Wetiands Yes[ ] No T
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS -
N Total # of dwelling units: 257 ‘ Total # of hotel units: 0 H:J
Otes # of bedroom units: 1br 191 2br &6 3br 0 4br or more 0 L
# of lots: 1 | Is your project a cottage court? Yes| ] No —
GENERAL NOTES NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE. 1. THIS PROJECT SITE IS LESS THAN 2 ACRES. TREE CONSERVATION IS NOT REQUIRED PER UDO SEC. 9.1.2. w
q ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS. 20, ?PCEEFF?EE%S:;WS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG BLOCK PERIMETER SIGNATURE BLOCK g
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC. UDO SEC. 8.3.2 BLOCK STANDARDS ; - ; . — . =
21, ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE COMFORM TO ANSI, NCSBC, AND ICC STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project —
3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE, 25 ALL ABOVE GROUND LITILITY DEVICES (7O INCLUDE BUT NOT LINITED TO TELEPHONE AND CABLE PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORVERS, BACKFLOW DEVICE THIS SITE GROSS ACREAGE IS LESS THAN THE MINIMUM 2.0 AC. AND IS EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER STANDARDS described in this application will be maintained i all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted
4, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND RESTORE IT TO PREVICUS OR BETTER COMDITION. HOTBOX, ETC) SHALL BE SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS, FENCE, OR WALL. ’ ' herewith, and in accordance with the provisinns and regulations of the ley of RE'EIQI’I Unified DEVE'O[}I’I‘IEI‘IT. Ordinance. é
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION. 29 THIS PROJECT TO HAVE ALL MECHANICALHVAS UNITS ON ROOF AMD SCREENED WITH PARAPETS CROSS ACCESS R — . - o . ' —
6. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL* AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT 24, UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES UDO SEC. 8.35.0.5 CROSS ACCESS . — — L I N s gt T gy 1175 5 s, Fl i L e 92,
SERVICES ENGINEERING INSPECTORS AT (819) 996-2409, ' ‘ THIS SITE IS EXEMPT FROM CROSS ACCESS BECAUSE OF THE INTERVENING RAILROAD PER CODE SECTION 8.3.0.5.bii and respond to administrative comments, resubmit plans and applicable documentation, and will represent the property —
25. SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUIRED FOR POOLS WITH ANY LINEAR DIMENSION GREATER 65 FEET OR WITH ANY AREA IN EXCESS OF 4,000 SQUARE FEET. e owner(s) in any public meeting regarding this application. =
7. IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY TRANSPORTATION E
AND PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENTS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT,
6. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN (TCPED) NOTES I/'we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the 0O
' ' 1 THE APPARATUS ROAD SURFACE IS REQUIRED TO BE WITHIN 200 FEET (NEPA 13R] OR 250 FEET (NEPA131 TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE FIRST 1. PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, CLOSING OR DETOURING OF ANY STREET, LANE, OR SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST APELY FOR A proposed development use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and submittal policy, ‘4:
) ilrﬁlb sslﬁ.ﬁ\é n'.?g?%ﬂ% m‘gﬁEﬁ ;50 cfgrﬁlrfé:fgg;ﬁwﬁg% %ﬁiﬂ“gﬁg'ﬁmﬁ‘ﬂfﬁ'ﬁ‘fﬂ“ INC. IN RALEIGH NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT INMARCH 2022 1. T SPPARA/US RORD 9 (NGFC 50311} { ) { ) PERMIT WITH RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES. PLEASE DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS TO RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV. which states applications will expire after 180 days of inactivity.
10, WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND & FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE 2. FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 400' AS MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD (NCFC 507.5.1). 2 T":JE STTEEI LANE%?TTIEFT:T';LOSUARE PEARM” s REQ?MED FOR ?N\;CL?:JURE on CIITY STREETS :“:E:lALLlTTDST STREEIT: WIT:jN :ALEIGH s JL:ﬂmz?ISTIOTN ' Signature: /-/@ 'V/L " Date: 04.22.2022 PROJECT:|| EQT-21220 DATE
LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN, OR PARKED VEHICLE. 3. ALL NEW FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH NST THREADS AND WITH A 5 INCH STORZ CONNECTION, 3. AFERMIT REQUES CPED PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES THROUG E CITY OF RALEIGH PERMIT AND DEVELOPME ORTAL. i . . . . ISSUE: || Administrative Site Revi 04.92 2022
11 UNLESS NOTED. AGCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE TURNING RADILS OF 26 MINIMUM 4 FIRE FLOM ANALYSIS HUST BE PROVED AT TAE OF BUILDING PERUITS PER THE 2018 NGFC. SECTION 507 3 4. PRIORTO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS COORDINATOR TO REVIEW Primed Name: Ken Thompson, ALA, Senlor Associste, JOavis Archiects - Administrative STte Review] 24,22,
' : ’ L ENSIONS SHOWN ARE T BACK F ' : : . THE SPECIFIC COMPOMENTS OF THE APPROVED PLAN, AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE ISSUED.
12, UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CLRE. 5. ALL TCPED PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
13. TRASH AND CARDBOARD DUMPSTER(S) ENCLOSURE SHALL COMPATIBLE WITH MATERIAL AND/OR COLOR OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING. SOLID WASTE INSPECTION STATEMENTS e MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL (MUTCD):
4 T P T T I T T )
14, Eggﬁr:_&ggﬁéuu E% :\éi[':nggilrgil‘;_EOUl MENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF SEC 7.2.5.0.4 AND IS NOT ONLY LIMITED TO BEING VISIBELE 1 SOLIDWASTE SERVICES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE VENDOR. . PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG]
15.  CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHTECT 2 11t DEVELOPER WILL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE MANUAL. *  AMERICAN DISABLILITY ACT (ADA) REQUIREMENTS; : -
PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. 3. THIS PROJECT HAS A DUMPSTERS FOR SOLID WASTE AND SINGLE-STREAM RECYCLING. o RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL (RSDM). REVISIONS: 15t Review Comments | 07.06.2022
16.  HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN TWO PERCENT (2%) PITCH IN ANY DIRECTION AS PER ADA STANDARDS. 4. DUMPSTERS ARE STORED IN THE BUILDING SERVICE AREA AND WILL BE ROLLED OUT AT THE TIME OF SERVICE. DUMPSTERS WILL BE REMOVED FROM POINT OF 6. ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS. EXISTING AND - —
COLLECTION AFTER SERVED. ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBLITY GUIDELINES 2nd Review Comments | 06.13.2023
T. | NA TRIPING OF HANDICAP SP PER ADA STANDARDS.
15 :T:;;ﬁﬁe EiTSDGi:::E;TiAN suﬂrf HE;:TCTE: ::JSCLEEE E::I’E:; IEAEE; CEnCE (PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIELE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES {MUTCD). 3rd Rovien C t 07112023
' ' TREE CONSERVATION NOTE 7. ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE OPERATION. CVIEW -omments S
19.  THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB.
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GFL - Will Serve Letter

anviranmental

June 24, 2022

Cabarrus & Dawson Residences
JDavis

510 5. Wilmington St.

Raleigh, NC 27601

Attn: Sawako Bush

This is a letter of support for trash and recycling services for your new project being planned for 301 W.
Cabarrus 5t. and 510 and 518 5. Dawson 5t. Raleigh, NC 27601.

We have reviewed the plans and have found that GFL Environmental will be able to safely perform
services for this property.

We are estimating you will have approx. 24 yards of compacted trash and recycling each per week.

That will mean you will need 4 containers at the street for service 3 times a week with a 5" container on
the chute at all times.

If the project design changes, this letter is void and a new letter must be issued. Additionally, this letter
is non-transferable.

We want to visit the site during the initial phases of construction to ensure that the site will continue to
be safe to service and the trash rooms are large enough to accommodate the volume of trash that will

be produced.

We look forward to providing waste and recycling services at your new property once it has been
completed.

Should you have any questions or need more information, please contact me at tara.zents@gflenv.com.

Sincerely,

Account Manager

GFL Environmental — Raleigh
3741 Conquest Drive
Garner NC 27529

(M) 919-427-2399

3301 Benson Drive, Suite 601, Raleigh, NC 27609
Tel: 919-325-3000 = gflenv.com
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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

510 South Wilmington Street | Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500
1218 Chestnut St. Tth Floor | Philadelphia, PA 189107 | tel 215.545.0121

AS R'0033'2022 (Admin. Site Review)
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301 W Cabarrus St and 510 & 518 S Dawson St

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
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ISSUE: || Administrative Site Review| 04.22.2022
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DEMOLITION NOTES: = 3 .
. ™ =
W, O O aLcICH 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS. @ g 3
- =
DB 821, P9 oot 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND RESTORE IT oz 2
. ———— A L TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION, m £- o
D —_ 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS g @
e OR BETTER CONDITION. N T E
—_— —— e I U a
—_— — 4. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH STREET z, 2
DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ENGINEERING INSPECTORS AT (919) £E =
996-2400. 53 ﬁ
o
T RIS 5. ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY BASS, NIXON & KENNEDY, INC. IN RALEIGH, 4 E O
. S D A“bw NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT IN MARCH 2022, AND SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED TS o~
S O N S T R E E T (#R FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN MARCH 2022. £ 8 )
IMARY STREET) 58 ol
AVENUE 6-LANE 6. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND 85 oA
g - . DIVIDED REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. o ~
EXISTING POLE LOCATION. 4 o CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES g5
NEW MAST ARM POLE TO BE & ' = o
Pﬁg“&wéé'g&'%;"gﬁ% 7. TRAFFIC CONTROL IS CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. SEE RIGHT OF WAY OBSTRUCTION NOTES BELOW. z % EIE
-
SITE PERMIT REVIEW. R TR PULE T0 8. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE. 85 o
DISTUR, EXISTNG CONCRETE CURB & GUTIER 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUGT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF ' e 3 <L
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—— e — e —— )] ||
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| — WY ILIHONG i+ Lon
PROJ. BOUNDARY RTINS, p— —_—
, 7 EX_ROW - ——— . e 7 == S Lo 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SITE DEMOLITION SEQUENCE AND COORDINATE WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ANY
g T = e o EX. CURB & WORK.
20 . 2 GUTTER TO BE
mwmmﬂ%ﬁﬁ O 2 \ - REMOVED 5. SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT AND SIDEWALK AT LOGATION(S) SHOWN ON PLAN(S), AND REMOVE FOR -
ﬁ I D T0 BE REMOVED (TYP) — i PROPOSED WORK. @)
300 -
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g GRAVEL T0 GUTTER T0 ;
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2 5 CRETE Ié
£-23%3 | CURB & CUTTER | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN (TCPED) c
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PROP. WHEEL CHAIR RAMPS | - = —_— — - PLACE. — e f  E
Z -
N=3A) AND B'W HI=-VIS _ == — . D =T
CRDSWEKI F,N}AL RSN 10 BE — - 4, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-QF-WAY AND 55
ADDRESSED DURING SITE PERMIT P § RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION, © 9 ﬁ
REVIEW WITH DIRECTION FROM o
COR STAFF — f -h } = 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT 'g O
— & o S D A W S O N S T ¥ TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION. T o~
- B
— |3 g REET (PRIMARY STREET) 2|8 6. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO *CITY OF RALEIGH ZR- RPN
, ( AVENUE 6- AN Sl STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ENGINEERING S5 &
— — = — WIN_16" SIDEWALK (TYP) -LANE, DIVIDED) o Y INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2405. 2T S
- — I E @
— - — I 2 1 EX. STREET MARKING (TYP) N 7. IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS = Cl)
Sy E— _ . 7
— . ) " R DE S o— PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC UTILITIES =
—s “ 2 core[ PM)rER CONCRETE WALK WITH 2'x2’ z E OF sT. —_— _ DEPARTMENTS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT FOR THIS ER- o
e ! BAND (TYF "CAPITAL" GRID SCORING PROP. 7" SIDEWALK EASEMENT PROP. ROW LINE (TYP B — DEVELOPMENT. [}
3 - OPJ; PATTERN. \ () |8 o ° 2
LANDING. NOT TO EXCEED |R8’ - e 8% exe amv stanpARD R=5725 — 8. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS ' 58 <C
2% SLOPE N ANY DIRECTION - “' i / GUTIER (TYF) [ TREE CRATE (TYP) iggPé ?ITrirEP}RACK T _ NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
T 3 ¥ i J *‘
T ! Fi | f T
o - 0 / - - = |— s @ - |@ 7 I i - 9. ALLSURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY BASS, NIXON & KENNEDY,
] “’E D D D D_’E U D il + sg T (T DAY /0% RO e =L i@ - i [ TOTAL PROP. ROW= 5377 LF ~ INC. IN RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT IN MARCH 2022, AND SUPPLEMENTAL
36.0 ma*u L g | =% —_———— e x INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN MARCH 2022. CD
- — h.
, = ; . - ‘|! e ——— / ROW LINE . — 10.  WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, NO OBSTRUCTION BETWEEN 2 FEET AND
EX 64.8' ROW oy ! —rr ——l T 2.8 LF ~ / = 8 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION SHALL BE LOCATED IN WHOLE OR PART. C
L7 ofc | T EOWTNE I ATE = = — ————— — — BOW UNE 122 1F — PROJ. BOUNDARY / OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ANY BERM, FOLIAGE, FENCE, WALL, SIGN,
prop. | | B —=—| — ‘*\ | | — =L Row ROW Ak CONNECT 10 £X OR PARKED VEHICLE. (@)
STOP BAR ; = : — Fi _—— 115.8 - CU
§ I E?[?m%ﬁl 5 b= T — '3 g GUTTER 11, UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE CD 2]
L %5 & | ~ RETAINING PLANTER RETAINING 1= el END-OF PROP. TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM.
CLSIDEWALK ESHT 1 WALL (TYP) WALL (TYP = WALL (TYP) PLANTER S = w SIDEWALK .
L PROP. 72.5° — - » =] F- WALL (TYP) ’ - [ £y 12, UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB.
” . 725" ROW | — — — |} 20" BUID-TO = BUILDING WALL AT T Cowe, ey, (40
= | = = — — S — N | == LEVEL BELOW/GROUND 5 Rl o Are 13, TRASH AND CARDBOARD DUMPSTER(S) ENCLOSURE SHALL COMPATIBLE WITH MATERIAL ( )
- ' ,‘—% TL PROP. 205" |||l [ !_ | ﬁ_ —  ———— ] Bulb-T0 267.0° — —— LRV (TVP) s = s - L ANDIOR COLOR OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING. D
E. 52 - CL-BC - Y% -0 _ _ _ _§ . D e R | S — o - EX. RAMP C
=252 i | |8 oy | EXSTNG POLE LOCATON. NEW B — — — — — — — SO PARKINGSB | — S - n & 14, GROUND-MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING
B2 ' ECO-" s MAST ARM POLE TO BE - T « @ REQUIREMENTS OF SEC 7.2.5.D.4 AND IS NOT ONLY LIMITED TO BEING VISIBLE FROM THE CD
G823 — ~BC | PROVIDED. FINAL LOCATION 10 = — ¥ — — 3 Parkig ey T a PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.
I=22g — BE RESOLVED DURING SITE J — /WAL SETBACK s 98 LF SEATIN 7
52582 LL ! PROP. B |y PERMIT REVEW, f : & 15 CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO U (0 @)
SRR % 40 | RACK FOR 2 % 5 : 4 ~ ~ CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY
& — (TYP) [ - ~ CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF e~ <
g 5 | _ I— >3 | r REFER T0 GRADING PLAN e ~ UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, (D LO
= ;
> © & [ - T r FOR ACCESSIBILITY 7 e P 16.  HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN TWO q)
El:: 2 PAVER A l J (] l L/ i ‘ %\ F LANDING. NOT T0 EXCEED 7 ~ P PERCENT (2%) PITCH IN ANY DIRECTION AS PER ADA STANDARDS. 05
BAND (TYP = O 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION -
= (") =] J 2 EJ ‘ FIRE ACCESS. % (1Y) ~ 17. PROVIDE SIGNAGE AND STRIPING OF HANDICAP SPACES AS PER ADA STANDARDS,
(08 CONCRETE WALK = = | REFER TO LS2.1 7 -
VEBT. )2 .
| o WTH 250" @ | EBT. = ?_’:' vl = 0 FIRE ACCESS PLAN / OAA#2 ~ Pis 18 ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE. o
— AT e gl | = g _ 3 o8 , 1,490 SFI0.034 AC d i Z 19, THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL D
f B | PATTERN. = | 3 1= ' {DOTTED AREA) P - BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB. NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL C Lf)
@ 8 " TURNFOOWN | = | 7~ - ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.
I = '/; | CURE! (TYP) = 5 P o
x 9 L n | . ” - 20. WG ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC
LLl % FFGLIFLEJSSO E:LllJESB A [ — 0 7 \WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG SPECIFICATIONS CD _O —
. in || = MOVE-I |
e x z < | gl J ST ' s Site Data 21, ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE COMPLY WITH CURRENT ANSI, NCSBC, AND ICC | - (-
- 8 o 4%6' COR o= d CL O — - i Project: Cabarrus & Dawson Residences STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. (‘U (@)
285 f’ﬁ — = STD. TREE & h-l | @: — 7 Updated 11/11/2022
=Bov < | GRATE (TYP) — 12 o — - 22. SWINGING DOORS AND GATE SHALL HAVE MANEUVERING CLEARANCE COMPLYING WITH N~
BE<0 e 16 N l& |I = — e T{Zoning EPATE CURRENT ANSI STANDARD CU -— ~J
=3 . | o - - CD
§ o z ] SIDEWALK (TYP) — 3 I | ~ ' -’ e 2|Tract area Suney SF__Suney AC___ [Maps Deed AC 23, ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITY DEVICES (TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO TELEPHONE AND O
gECR wn E 5 ‘ [ gf> = e < P P - 1703565859 (301 W. Cabanus St.) 20651 SF 0474 AC 0.470 AC CABLE PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, BACKFLOW DEVICE HOTBOX, ETC) SHALL BE P
£ a8 2 PROP. SIDEWALK : 77 = [ — ” - e 1703565779 (510 S Dawson St.) 18,117 SF 0416 AC 0.420 AC SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS, FENCE, OR WALL. N .=
o = EASEMENT. 16' - N o ~— PROPOSED 28 - P — 1703565698 (518 S Dawson St.) 12,144 SF 0,279 AC 0.290 AC —_—
I = FROM BACK OF [ | | — " PARKING SPACES Efs%ﬂg%ﬂﬁﬂlﬁﬂgﬂ / RALROAD ROW DEDICTON - Less Railroad right of way dedication -4966 SF  -0.114 AC -0.114 AC 24, ALL HVAC EQUIPMENTS OF THIS PROJECT E TO BE LOCATED ON THE ROOF OF BUILDINGS AMD - | (@)
- CURB & 7.7 & - PULLOVER e -~ Gross acreage 45946 SF 1,055 ACT 1.066 AC SCREENED WITH PARAPETS S
o | FROM EX. ROW I SERWICE ! 7 [15HC SPACES (3 vaw (4,966 SF/0.114 AC) Less S. Dawson right of way dedication 1,006 SF _ -0.044 AC -0.044 AC e O
| oy (TYP) ! LANE | % 12 STANDARD)) - 7 - e s == — 25, UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES.
- J Ne- e REFER TO ARCHITECT e 1 - . oL : : | ' MO O
— , | ACTIVE | TRASH - Lf PLANS. .~ | P A 3[Proposed use 26, SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUIRED FOR POOLS WITH ANY LINEAR DIMENSION GREATER 65 FEET CD
| <C R3 TP ! - < w Building type Apartment OR WITH ANY AREA IN EXCESS OF 4,000 SQUARE FEET. O
| ‘ ;fEi \ ROOM e | OWNER:NC RAILROAD ~ - # Nulti-unit fiving - floors 2 through 12 <
COMPANY j
m | FOR / A s PIN:1703565644 7 TBR 191 DU - © T
<C I ESIDENTS f \ ( ! . - ZONING: DX~12-UG .~ 2BR 66 DU > e ( ) @)
16.0" ‘ ! )2 %L?a‘ < - g ol eIt POOL IS PROPOSED ON THIRD FLOOR OF PROPOSED BUILDING. REFER TO THE -, e Z
() | 0 =— 6.0' | | / S // P - - 4|Gross square footage (excluding garage parking) 273,262 SF - q)
s = | M - - Proposed FAR 273252 | 101 = 620.5% FLOOR PLAN FOR THE SIZE AND DIMENSIONS. (q V) -
JL o - s P - Building lot coverage (includes garage) 36,248 / 1.01 = B2.3% POOL WILL NOT HAVE GREATER THAN 65 FEET LINEAR DIMENSION AND THE > i -
. 4 k't - -
= . e — LA i s g - Proposed density 257 106 = 2437 DUIAC AREA WILL NOT EXCEED 4,000 SQUARE FEET. w O @)
. R3.5 || _.H':T = — ~ . P , 7 o Q@;“; P ) 5[Outdoor amenity area (UDO section 3.2.6.A3) . a
= | o A ) - o Area required - 10% of net acreage I— m -
> mfg } S FAST ROLL " - - Parcel net area 44,040 SF 1.011 AC —
585 A - | | : | UP GATE in = ot -~ 10% required 10% 10% O D O
EEel | ¥ IR s : d SAROID TRAGK LocAm Subtotal 4,404 SF 0.101 AC SEE LS9.1 FOR SITE DETAILS LLd op e
LA | i . « - RAILROAD TRACK LOCATION : :
§§E§ 7 R3.5' § a ’ | // - /T@\Q s ) -~ - FROMIDED BY NC RAILROAD Plus additional 50 sf per floor for floors 8-12 250 SF 0.008 AC ' .
£ _E% ' i :}—L agng'E N OINER: NG RALLROAD COMPANY P o Total required - 12% max. 4,654 SF 0.107 AC
4= —_— = .
gEg™ = ——— LL — / PIN: 1703564778 - -~
£ I - 16ky| | FOC AcTive I S DB 38, PG 314 ~ Urban frontage requirement PRIMARY STREET DETERMINATION (SEC. 1.5.4.C.1)
& ) UsE __I | / BM 2017 BG. 1770-1772 - Total required 4 654 SF 0.107 AC
z | ‘ 0 vt T 7’ ZONING:DX-12-UG .~ - 50% required to be at streel Ievel 50% 50% ALOT DEVELOPED WITH THE APARTMENT, GENERAL, MIXED-USE OR CIVIC BUILDING TYPES
EX. 20.5' © . 7 ” -~ OWNER: NC RAILROAD COMPANY 5307 SF 0.053 AC SHALL DESIGNATE ITS PRIMARY STREET USING THE CRITERIA SHOWN IN (A) THROUGH (G)
|- : . PROP. 205 FOR | /T TITIITTT -~ . . 053 A
CL-BC i CL=BC md l | RESIDENTS ~ | PIN: 1703565611 Provided BELOW. IF NO STREET MEETS CRITERIA (A) THROUGH (D), THEN THE STREET THAT THAT LL
L PROP, 72.4' | IS k P ZONING:DX-12-UG / DX-5 Street level SATISFIES MORE OF CRITERIA (E) THROUGH (G) WILL BE DESIGNATED AS PRIMARY. IF THE —
ROW SRS " : L - [ OAA 1 884 SF 0.020 AC CRITERIA DO NOT APPLY OR DO NOT PRODUCE A CLEAR RESULT, THEN ANY STREET MAY BE -
f> r;t-izo\f ; - OAA #2 1,490 SF 0.034 AC DESIGNATED AS PRIMARY BY THE APPLICANT. Ll
. 1 1 884 SFI0 i
| %{ 35.9 FX 288 ?’ L OAA #1 884 SFI0.02 AC - Total area provided at street level 2,374SF _ 51.0% 0.054 AC CABARRUS| DAWSON -
E— ~ROW " CL-Row ; P A. THE STREET WITH TRANSIT SERVICE; NO YES L
— — PARLSE%CK . = . Upper level |—
| ol PROP. SIDEWALK T T TS e OAHS 2o 0055 2% B. THE STREET DESIGNATED AS A MAIN STREET OR URBAN =
EASEMENT P - - Total area provided at upper level 2,310 SF 0.053 AC : w)
JOINT USE RAILROAD SIDE . _— — — (THOROUGHFARE OMN THE URBAN FORM MAP; NO NO LLI
b O PROp REFER T0 GRADING PLAN 6' BLDG A\ TRACK EASEMENT e Total street level OAA 2,374 0.054 =
, - FOR ACCESSIBILITY SETBACK A DB. 628 PG. 244 P ~ Total upper level OAA 2.310 0.053 C. ANY STREET DESIGNATED AS A RETAIL STREET IN THE DOWNTOWN —
MIN. 16" SIDEWALK| \ P Total - 12% max. 4684 SF 106% 0.108 AC SECTION OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN. NO NO —
- (3) 6 BENCH (TOTAL \ -
=t
52 g = &?EEEE GLC'”E[‘; I' 18 LF) IN OA& §1 (TYP) \ PR Required seating for OAA D. THE STREET DESIGNATED AS A MIXED-USE STREET ON THE RALEIGH é
EE 1:~ i § I N P e - Required LF of seating 4,654 / 50 SF 93 LF STREET PLAN MAP: YES NO I_
3 §§ 3 &, OWNER: NC RAILROAD OWNER: NC RAILROAD COMPANY N\ P Provded: GOA #] B LF o
=2=2| w2 | COMPANY PIN: 1703563874 N R Provided: OOA #2 28 LF PER SECTION 1.5.4.C.1, IF THREE OR FOUR STREETS MEET ANY OF —
£578 23 PIN: 1703563954 DB 38, PG 408 \ A Provided: OOA #3 45 LF CRITERIA {A) THROUGH (D), THE TWO STREETS THAT MEET MORE OF =
o® I &= | ZONING: DX~12-UG/DX-5 ZONING: DX~12-UG/DX-5 ) Total provided 91 LF X e L e AT e I ST ST =
= | : THE SAME NUMBER, THEN THE APPLICANT MAY CHOOSE THE TWO
z Required irees for OAA STREETS PRIMARY | PRIMARY ()
@) Required trees (2" caliper min) 4,654 1000 SF 5 EA .
| Provided: OOA #1 2 EA
| ) Provded: OOA #2 3 EA RESPONSE: BASED ON THE ABOVE, BOTH W. CABARRUS AND S. DAWSON ARE PRIMARY PROJECT:|| EQT-21220 DATE
ACCESSIBILITY NOTES Total provided 5 EA ISSUE: || Administrative Site Review| 04.22.2022
: 6|Building height
1. ALL INTERSECTIONS OF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 5X5' LANDING Allowed height 12 Story
o Proposed height - See elevations for building heights 12 Story
2. MINIMUM LANDING AT ACCESS AISLE FOR HC PARKING SPACE SHALL BE 4' X 4. 7TNeighborhood transition (UDO section 3.5) | a
3. ALLLANDINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. 8|Build-to {(dimensions shown in red on LS1.1 Site Plan)
4. HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 2% C1 Primary street build-to (min/max) W_Cabarrus St AE ; R 0 0 3 3 2 O 2 2
SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. Required 70% x 2070 = 144.9 LF - -
Provided 90.6% 187.5 LF
, 5 ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% CROSS PITCH. MAXIMUM RAMP RUN TO BE : - . REVISIONS: 1st Review Comments | 07.06.2022
LEGEND: 8.3%. RAMP MUST HAVE BETWEEN 34" AND 38" HEIGHT HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES IF THE C1 Primary street bulld-to (minfmex) . __S. Dawson St
SLOPE IS GREATER THAN 5%, AND MINIMUM 5'X5' LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED EVERY 30" Requirsd T0% x 3877 = 23654 LF 2nd Review Comments | 06.13.2023
PROP. 2X8' TREE GRATE MAXIMUM RUN. MINIMUM 5'%5' LANDING IS REQUIRED AT THE TOP & BOTTOM OF THE RAMP. Provided 79.1% 267.0 LF .
PROP. BIKE RACK FOR 2 BIKES MINIMUM 5%5' TURN PLATFORM/LANDING IS REQUIRED, 9|Required parking (UDO section 7.1.3.A.1) Mo parking required for all uses (supp #18) 3rd Review Comments 07.11.2023
6 BENCH 6. ALLCROSSWALK SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. ____ No more than 2 spaces per DU allowed SITE PLAN
EX_ FIRE HYDRANT Dwelling units proposed 257 DU
: 7. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES SHALL PROVIDE WITH GROUND FLOOR SURFACE SLOPE/CROSS Maximum allowed parking 257 x 2 = 514 SP
EX. POWER POLE SLOPES AT 2% MAXIMUM IN ALL DIRECTIONS. Parking provded
- = == = PROJECTBOUNDARY 8, ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH GROUND FLOOR SURFACE SLOPE/CROSS Regular spaces 273 5P 4
— — —————  EX ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE T TR s 1o ] | SLOPES AT 2% MAXIMUM IN ALL DIRECTIONS. HC spaces 15 5P
— — — —— EX.RIGHT OF WAY LINE il ) 340.0° 1900 g ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT ADA STANDARDS. Total provided 288 SP DRAWN BY:|| KT, SB
- PROP. RIGHT OF WAY LINE = : 10|Required bicycle parking (UDO section 7.1.2)
— = . 10.  REFER TO GRADING PLAN FOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. .
— GENTER LINE OF EXISTING STREET W CABARRUIS STREET g Short tem__ S— CHECKED BY: | KT
_ —  BUILDING SETBACK = — =] Mult-unit living (1 space per 20 units, min. 4) 257 1 20 = 13 5P . CONTENT: | SITE PLAN
s e s e —( 7]
. ™t - P . Mult-unit living (1 space per 7 BR 323 / 7= 45 SP
E'i_j‘ . ‘l . SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE 15%390° HC RAMPS: 9 (1 spacep } e
| | PROP. OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA i ; Men PROP. RIGHT OF WAY 1. ALLHC RAMP AT INTERSECTIONS ARE TO BE FIELD ADJUSTED WITH INPUT FROM THE CITY OF Tohal Byl paing prodaed % 20' 10' 0 20' 40'
(OAR) RALEIGH FIELD INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. B alrest - shor farT 5D
| |  PROP.RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION 2. POWER POLES WHICH CONFLICT WITH FIELD LOCATED HC RAMPS ARE TO BE RELOCATED BY In park. deck - long term (Sheet A1.02 & 104.) 48 SP . W
(STREET & RMLROP'D} SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANPLES. 1 APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY. Total provided 52 5P Know what's bEIDW. '
SCALE: 1"= 100 11[Notes: Call before you dig. SCALE: 1"=20' LS 1 1
n
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AND HI-VIS CROSSWALK. FINAL DESIGN -n_ 55
TO BE ADDRESSED DURING SITE PERMIT S z z . 22 o
REVIEW WITH DIRECTION FROM COR — : — _ S8 o4
- 5% S DAWSO ) L&
— ; N ST B N
— 4 3 REET (PRIMARY STREET) ff 58 o
© A — = _ MIN. 16" SDEWALK (TYP) AVENUE 6-LANE, DIVIDED - - : 2
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2 COR PAVER ® = - - == ]
= . A CONCRETE WALK WITH 2'x2' PROP. 2 SIDEWALK EASEMENT F — £ ®
:35 2 EAND (TYP) "CAPITAL" GRID SCORING (BLUE LINE) T 2§ e
— PATTER. orop. RIGHT OF WAY PROP. 307 CITY S(TD (i;DNGRETE . I 8 Tre— ﬁ ? o (£
LANDING. NOT TO EXCEED RS’ : CURB & GUTTER (TYP > =572.5° — e 5
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D DEDICATION \ e H = pren | [f reTamNG R iy M Mo : CD
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L PROP. 72.5' ROW l ) WALL (TYP) [ vy 5 coyg . q.) ©
Sty
' 4 EX. 20.7 [ PROP. 20.5' } | r k O
CL-BC T, #‘ =~ EX. RAMP
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| ; R3.5 Sl = e 7 Y ) ~ PROVIDED BY NC  RAILROAD L
~
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' % { & @ O} 3 = ;/ / -~ /
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— . 35.9' EX. 28.8' #‘ -~
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— — —_ - _ -~ ~
| L proP. SIDEWALK _—— - — = T =
EASEMENT - _ s / o )
3 JOINT USE RAILROAD SIDE e - T
N TRACK EASEMENT ~ Ll
END OF PROP. N DB. 628 PG. 244 ~ . =
MIN. 16" SIDEWALK| \ 7 =
\ - / —
CONNECT TO EX. | -
II I CURB & GUTTER \\ P é
- -~ —
| . AN e »
TRANSPORTAION PLAN NOTES =
1. THIS SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE CITY OF RALEIGH DOWNTOWN MASTER PLAN. TWO (2) =
FEET BRICK PAVER BAND AND 2 X 2' SCORED GRID CONCRETE PAVEMENT, ‘CAPITAL GRID' 0
ARE REQUIRED FOR SIDEWALK. SEE PAVING PATTERN DETAIL AND T-30.03 DETAIL ON SHEET
LS3.1 SITE DETAILS. <C
2. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF RALEIGH WILLIAM CHRISTMAS PLAN AREA. PROJECT:|| EQT-21220 DATE
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SOLID WASTE INSPECTION STATEMENTS

1.
2

3.
4,

S0LID WASTE SERVICES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE VENDOR.

THE DEVELOPER WILL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE
MANUAL.

THIS PROJECT HAS A DUMPSTERS FOR SOLID WASTE AND SINGLE-STREAM RECYCLING,

DUMPSTERS ARE STORED IN THE BUILDING SERVICE AREA AND WILL BE ROLLED QUT AT THE
TIME OF SERVICE. DUMPSTERS WILL BE REMOVED FROM POINT OF COLLECTION AFTER

SOLID WASTER TRUCK / CARTS PARKING AREA

SCALE: 1" = 20'

i
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

o
SERVICED. O
~
) \hvla‘ LI 4 '1;‘ 15‘3, T— m
O ' =
i | = —_—
™ P (oo e C O
O
? 22 — —
TRASH ==, 27 . =
ROOM | Iz=§ D
= L= I\ —— Z
LY 3| 23] © .
-
\ / z LL =
A / 52, K 5 @
\ E E (= § (4]
\ / S LLI o
/ "
[ ] - ~
COMPACTOR —/ ;
CARDBOARD RECYCLNG — (= L
<::' =
HOLIDAY SEASON — (Ll
el
LLl
=
- & n
L
c—)> P - =
—
s] (] s] L o o I_
D
— =
7 =
|_| | Hl. d | 'l g
<C
TR A S H ROO M . PROJECT:|| EQT-21220 DATE
1 E ISSUE: || Administrative Site Review| 04.22.2022
SCALE: 1" =10 !
REVISIONS: 1st Review Comments 07.06.2022
2nd Review Comments | 06.13.2023
COSL(EEl(?T\Ifg)ANS;EAN 3rd Review Comments 07.11.2023
DRAWN BY:|| SB
CHECKED BY:|| KT
CONTENT: || WASTE WASTE COLLECTION PLAN

1S2.3



7/11/2023 1:38 PM P:\21proj\21220_Cabarrus—Dawson—MUY4c_LAND\DP\ Dwg",21220-DTLO1-ASR.dwg

NOTES:

1. PROPER COMPACTION MUST BE ACHIEVED PRIOR TO POURING AND
INSTALLATION OF THE SIDEWALK. THE INSPECTOR WILL ENSURE THIS IS
ACHIEVED AND CAN REQUIRE ADDITIONAL MEASURES IF IT IS NOT
ACHIEVED.

w— 4" x 8" (CAPITAL BLEND) CONCRETE PAVER:
RUNNING BOND PATTERN PER CITY OF

: RALEIGH STREETSCAPE MASTER PLAN

TREE GRATE—~_|

NEW STREET TREE (TYP.) —_|

SCORED CONCRETE
PAVING (TYP) PER CITY
OF RALEIGH SPEC’S:
CAPITAL GRID

SEE SITE PLAN

@ SBF TREE GRATE
= D22 Series

PROPOSED 30™ | o %

CONCRETE CURB &
'—5" | |2'—0
‘D_HZS 2—0" SCORED COMCRETE PAVING PER CITY OF

GUTTER
RALEIGH SPEC'S: 'CAPITAL GRID'

PAVING PATTERN
(N.T.S.)

GALVANIZED STAKE /
REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S |
RECOMMENDATION FOR /

INSTALLATION \ /

\ /
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SECTION 1

CONCRETE CURB

SET 1/4" (7 MM) BELOW TOP OF PAVERS
’7 AND CONTROL JOINTS @ 15' (4.58 M) OC

NOTES:

1. BRICK OR CONCRETE PAVERS ALLOWED ONLY UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS.

2. THICKNESS OF BASE MAY VARY WITH SUBGRADETRAFFIC CONDITIONS.

3. SCATTER SAND OR SCREENINGS OVER COMPLETE WORK AND SWEEP INTO CRACKS.
4, CONCRETE PAVERS SHOULD CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C=1319.

BRICK PAVERS SHOULD CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C302-85
5, SEE CITY OF RALEIGH CODE SECTION 10-7001 (D) FOR CONDITIONS UNDER

WHICH CONCRETE / BRICK PAVERS ARE ALLOWED.,

—— ALUMINUM EDGE RESTRAINT w
Q
BRICK OR =
CONCRETE PAVER < )
A 2 3/8" (60 MM) MIN, THICKNESS % ‘ o
Iy =T
i 1" TO 1 1/2" (25 - 40 MM) I3y ‘ c
e / COMPACTED BEDDING SAND Or~ E
R P LR Z C
u a-a- a : 4 :I -d D< 5 E BIKE RACK
TO oo O e Z II
: -'\'.“ E P
sC o s : & | o g .
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~ S
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o v X
O — @
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< m
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'_'-".]/.A_*E, EEECE
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CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

REVISIONS | DaTE sapae

NOT T Sea e

CONCRETE/BRICK PAVER
SIDEWALK DETAIL

T-30.03

CURB

TREE GRATE

STREET

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

REVISIONS | DATE: 82070

NOT 7D SCALE

BIKE RACK PLACEMENT

B-20-0 1

CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARA

D DETAILS

SCALE: NTS

2

PARALLEL PARKING
&
EX. 65' PUBLIC R/W
EX. 36' PUBLIC R/W - CL ‘ EX. 29' PUBLIC R/W - CL 7.7
|
15.5' +- 41' B-B )
3 12.5' 8.5 12' 12" 8.5 68 10
PARKING PARKING
2.5 2.5 .—
EX. TREE SIDEWALK
2, SIDEWALK GRADE GRATES ESMT
% 1i4%FT POINT 114°IFT
1/4%FT :’ 14NFT
\\hpj\l PRIV P PP —_ _— o |
na -
GEMERAL
WALKWAY TYPE SIDEWALK ON 2 SIDES
PLANTING TYPE TREE GRATE
TREE SPACING 40 0.C. AVG
PARKING TYPE PARALLEL

PROJECT
SITE

PAVEMENT DESIGN

3" §9.58B
3" no.oB
8" ABC
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Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
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CAD FILE: D:ACCS\Projects\2022\22009 Cabarrus Tower\  LAYOUT: Utility Plan

LEGEND
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WATERLINE FlREAg;EﬁgrET :‘EELEDRE;'PLFILTSJ ;?}E BUILDING ' EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE QO E83q
- »— — M
- — - _ [ ~ D0 & 19
— : EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE D_ | o312
EXISTING FIRE - [ GFot o Gu. waTER MAM | PROPOSED DOGHOUSE MANHOLE | ' ' o EEZJ
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY e T T Rihaie | EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE O g0
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OF EX. 10" SANITARY SEWER MAIN PROPOSED &8"@ SANITARY SEWER SERVICES EXISTING SANITARY SEWER C E
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V. OUT (E1-296.75 66' PUBL/ R/W SEWER MANHOLE
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EXISTING SANITARY— — - - o EX. 66'ROW 40.03' INVERTS UNAVAILABLE
SEWER SERVICE ) T - . AU / CONTRACTOR TO
SR SeRE i Ex BCBT) | CoNTRACTOR T CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES

TO BE ABANDONED PER —~ — 55 | —
1.  ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN

APPROXIMATE LOCATION ————r{ w= L 0o a N CORPUD STANDARDS AND | p'ROpOSED 36-'-'5._";3 T =L EXISTING SANITARY
OF EX GAS LINE Lt - & - G - G o ~ _ SPECIFICATIONS ) AND GUTTER ' SEWER MANHOLE ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ' b G — G A~ A ToP=312.14 & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOCK, CURRENT
LOCATION AND SIZE 47 7 ﬁ’gﬁfﬁfﬁ%’;"?&“w EDITION)

— VERIFY INVERTS

2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:
a. A DISTANCE OF 100" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY
SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH

PROP. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

- ' " S — AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING
o o e dwar T APPROXIMATELOCATION WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE
WITH SIGN A METEJI;.H&X ' | || ‘I (i l i ! | OF EX. 10" SANITARY SEWER MAIN ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECIFIED
) i ) T%|BE ABANDONEDIPER | | Lo | CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE
N — - PROP. 6" FIRE LINE WITH 6" RPZ = B | ' CORPUD STANDARDS AND '\ | | | 7iror || | MATERIAL, LOCATION, AND SIZE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25 FROM A
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2 (BACKFLOW MODEL: 6" FEBCO SERIES LF860) _ PROP. FDC ' ¢ [ | il CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A
\ 7 ' <--:£°~'J‘JI'TE££IEE % P , I | SEPARATE TRENCH WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT
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= EX.BC-BC — "1 | c¢. WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ulNIRIK
3 | EX. VARIABLE I ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP F|les |ls |
E  WIDTHROW = § MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10' ON EACH SIDE E N | [
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| - 1 |I ] , ,'.' 7. INSTALL 2" COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT
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FINAL LAYOUT AND ARRANGEMENT
OF BOXES TO BE COORDINATED
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EX. 15" RCP| 9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER
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[ Eﬁ;ﬂgféffm I - , LOWER THAN 1.0' ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.
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FINAL LAYOUT AND ARRANGEMENT OF
BOXES TO BE COORDINATED | 11. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED
N WITH BUILDING STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE
\ N\ ] | W TOLX6SH) | TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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NOTES
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\ THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE
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1. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY BASS, NIXON, AND N ' DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND PROJECT NO.: 22009
' PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

KENNEDY, DATED 11-16-2020. \

| 'I MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL DRAWN BY: JAC
' / CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE

\ PROPOSED 15" RCP
| |
STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR CHECKED BY: JAC

2. PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONES X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE QUTSIDE

THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE '.'
N \ | ' joanie.hartley@raleighnc.goc FOR MORE INFORMATION

FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA MAP NUMBER 3720170300J DATED MAY
\ DATE: 04/15/22

2, 2006. N
- | SCALE: 1" =20'

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE \\ \

PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN. N\ PROPOSED
\ N STORMWATER

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION. \ \ MANHOLE RN T - Iy AN [ | 20 10 0 20 C-1
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ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

1. ALL INTERSECTIONS OF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 545" LANDING.
MINIMUM LANDING AT ACCESS AISLE FOR HC PARKING SPACE SHALLBE 4' X 4'.
ALL LANDINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 2%
SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

2. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% CROSS PITCH. MAXIMUM RAMP RUN TO BE
8.3%. RAMP MUST HAVE BETWEEN 34" AND 38" HEIGHT HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES IF THE
SLOPE IS GREATER THAN 5%, AND MINIMUM 5°X5' LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED EVERY 30°
MAXIMUM RUN. MINIMUM 5'X5' LANDING IS REQUIRED AT THE TOP & BOTTOM OF THE RAMP
MINIMUNM 5°X5' TURN PLATFORMILANDING 1S REQUIRED.

6. ALL CROSS WALK SHALL BE MO GREATER THAN 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES SHALL PROVIDE WITH GROUND FLOOR SURFACE SLOPEICROSS
SLOPES AT 2% MAXIMUNM IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

8. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH GROUND FLOOR SURFACE SLOPE/CROSS
SLOPES AT 2% MAXIMUM IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

9. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT ADA STANDARDS.

el A o

HC RAMPS:

1. ALL HC RAMP AT INTERSECTIONS ARE TO BE FIELD ADJUSTED WITH INPUT FROM THE CITY OF
RALEIGH FIELD INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2 POWER POLES WHICH CONFLICT WITH FIELD LOCATED HC RAMPS ARE TO BE RELOCATED BY
APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

1218 Chestnut St. Tth Floor | Philadelphia, PA 189107 | tel 215.545.0121

AS R'0033'2022 (Admin. Site Review)

510 South Wilmington Street | Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500
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301 W Cabarrus St and 510 & 518 S Dawson St

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

PROJECT:|| EQT-21220 DATE
ISSUE: || Administrative Site Review| 04.22.2022
REVISIONS: 1st Review Comments 07.06.2022
Znd Review Comments | 06.13.2023
G D I NG PLAN 3rd Review Comments 07.11.2023
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CITY OF RALEIGH

DEFARTMENT OF FUBLIC UTILITIES

STANDARD CONCRETE
PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL

GATE / TAPPING WVALVE

EEFER TO W-3

. THE PAVEMENT CUT SHALL BE DEFINED BY A STRAIGHT EDGE AND CUT WITH AN
APPREOFPREIATE SAW CUT MACHINE.
. THE TRENCH SUBGRADE MATEEIAL SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH SUITABLE MATEEIAL AND
COMPACTED TO A DENSITY OF AT LEAST 25% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A
SAMPLE OF THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-22 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT.
3. THE FINAL [ OF FILL SHALL CONSIST OF ABC MATERIAL COMPACTED TO A DENSITY EQUAL
TO 100% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A SAMPLE OF THE MATERIAL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-80 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT.
. THE ENTIEE THICKNESS! VERTICAL EDGE OF CUT SHALL BE TACKED,
. THE SAME DEFTH OF PAVEMENT MATERIAL WHICH EXISTS SHALL BE EEINSTALLED, BUT IN
WO CASE SHALL THE ASFHALT BE LESS THAN 3" THICK.
. THE ASFHALT PAVEMENT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND COMPACTED THOROUGHLY
WITH A SMOOTH DEUM ROLLER TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH LEVEL PATCH,
REFER TO CITY OF FALEIGH STANDARDS FOR, TRENCHES AND FIPE BEDDING, W-3. FOR,
ADDITIONAL DETAILS.
NO HAND PATCHING ALLOWED,
FAVEMENT CUTS WITHIN NCDOT ROW SHA
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.

CONFOREM TO THE AFFROVED OMN SITE

CITy OF RALEIGH
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NOTES:
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— 56 L CITY OF RALEIGH
T <T
5 o F o DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
L =
= o TYPICAL SANITARY SEWER
=
= << LATERAL CONNECTION
a ez REVISIONS REVISIONS DATE
+ o Y.C.A. A.B.B. 4-8-04
RRH U.H.L. 6-18-08

NO.3 REBAR 3" 0.C
PLACED 3" FROM
EDGE, ALL SIDES

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

REVISIONS | DATE &e0 NOT T SCALE

STANDARD
JUNCTION BOX

SW-10.04

3000 PSI

SECTION A-A

3000 PEI CONCRETE

NOTES:

DWG. NO.| REVISIONS DATE REVISIONS DATE DWG. NO.| REVISIONS DATE [ REVISIONS DATE
RRH 3-31-00 A.D.D. 4-16-04 W | 4 Y.C.A. 2-31-91 RRH 3-31-00
W-2 JPS T0-29-10
D.W.C. 1-1-99 o D.W.C. 9-7-99 J.P.S. 11-1-10
NO.3 REBAR 3" 0.C
" F A
FLACED 3 FROn PIPE SIZE MH DIAMETER
o
NOTES: 5-0"
F I ﬁ 1. FOR 24" PIPE & LARGER USE -0
— PIPE DIAMETER PLUS 12" FOR e
Fora - 2o i i BINIMUR INSIDE DIMENSION, ‘
® "A* CONCRETE [ww s 2 &
T 2 USE 4" X 4" X 8" OR 4" X 8" X 16"
z SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK. CAST
- z STANDARD MANHOLE
20 —] = IN PLACE OR PRECAST CONCRETE — B RING AND COVER A
L2 MIN N TO MEET NCDOT STANDARDS / \
_ ACCEPTABLE
& MINIUM, OVER & DEEP -3 T
12 MINIMUM UF TO & | = 3. FOR STEP REQUIREMEMNTS, - o
FROM TOR OF CURE g SEE NOTE 4 ON STAMDARD VAER S
I = DETAIL SW-10.03 £,y .
- z T F
| R - I L
v . . Ef [
ARk ; n:‘f"’f ‘-l-' El g = R LD
3000 PS| CONCRETE — _V: alh '.F“'.,' i : ":aa b -
fal g s tate s — o |1z, — ...
= CONCRETE SLAB TOP NE: - U
ol E : o] -
e R L oRsw B
- 40 A
i L e sopeles S 1. -
. . G T & THICK UP TO 12* DEEP -
CLASS "A” CONCRETE 12° THICK OVER 12' DEEP

g |
f— \

GROUT

SECTION B-B

1. DEPTH MEASURED FROM TOF OF
CASTING TO INVERT OF MANHOLE.

o

PRECAST MANHOLE COMPONENTS SHALL

MEET ASTM-C-478 REQUIREMENTS

w

TYPE A
SECTION C-C

e

SEE STANDARD. SW-10.10 FOR MANHOLE
| COVER DETAIL.

A 4. DOMESTIC CASTINGS REQUIRED
WITHIN STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY,

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

REVISIONS | DatE 820 NOT T SCALE

STANDARD CLASS "A”

MANHOLE

SW-10.05

LAYOUT: Details-1

CAD FILE: D:ACCS\Projects\2022\22009 Cabarrus Tower\

WATER MAIN

CURB &

|

GUTTER

APPROPRIATE
BACKFLOW

PREVENTION ASSEMBLY
(ABOVE GROUND ONLY)

DOMESTIC LINE

4

APPROPRIATE FIRE
LINE BACKFLOW PRE

ASSEM. (ABOVE

SN LA NN AN AT AN e

o

Q'PL“ 'I'

i <] FIRE LINE

GROUND ONLY)

IRRIGATION LINE

;

o,

FDC IF
APPLICABLE

REDUCED PRESURE
ASSEMBLY (ABOVE

GROUND ONLY)

1. SERVICE TAPS FOR 2" AND SMALLER DOMESTIC SERVICES MAY BE BY

CORPORATION COCKS.

OR TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY AND 90" BEND.
2. DOMESTIC SERVICE TAPS SHALL BE ALLOWED ONLY ON 6" OR LARGER FIRE
LINES BEFORE THE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY.
3. ONE DOMESTIC TAP PER FIRE LINE ON STREET SIDE OF BACKFLOW. 4. FIRE
LINE SHALL HAVE A FIRE HYDRANT OR BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY AT ITS END TO

FACILITATE FLUSHING WHEN NEEDED.
5. IRRIGATION METER
INCREASING ADDRESSES.

LARGER SERVICES WILL REQUIRE A TEE AND GATE VALVE

SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SIDE OF DOMESTIC METER WITH

6. THE BACKFLOW SHALL BE INSTALLED NO MORE THAN10' FROM THE METER IN

A VISIBLE LOCATION.

7. DOMESTIC'/IRRIGATION BACKFLOW RISER/STANDPIPE SHALL BE OF COPPER OR

BRASS.

8. THE RP RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" ABOVE ANY MATERIAL

(MULCH INCLUDED) OR GRADE.

9. A SERVICE VALVE IS REQUIRED AFTER THE METER BUT BEFORE THE
BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT PURPOSES.

10. THE INSTALLATION MUST ALSO MEE

PLUMBING CODE.

DESCRIPTION

CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

REV.

1
2
3

ALL CUDE REWUIRENME NFSpRER GHTE NL

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

FIRE, DOMESTIC &
IRRIGATION OPTIONS

DWG. NO.| REVISIONS SUHEMA[TREVISIONS DATE
W-34 D.W.C. 11-18-99|A.B.B. 7-10-04
RRH 3-31-00 [D.H.L. 6/18/0

DETAILS
301 W. CABARRUS STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

CABARRUS & DAWSON RESIDENCES

PROJECT NO.: 22009

DRAWN BY: JAC

CHECKED BY: JAC

DATE: 04/15/22

SCALE: 1" =20'

C-3

P-1533




WATER QUALITY INLET

CONNECT ROOF DRAINS

PROPOSED STORMFILTER BASIN

LOCATED ON LEVEL P2

FINAL LAYOUT AND ARRANGEMENT OF BOXES

TO BE COORDINATED

WITH BUILDING STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CAD FILE: D:\CCS\Projects\2022\22009 Cabarrus Tower\  LAYOUT: Details-2

PROPOSED SUMP
N \
|| I s
DETENTION 4 WEIR WALL
CHAMBERS WEIR ELEV: 293.50 —
4" ORIFACE: 288.00

ACCESS MANHOLE (4" TALL
FRAME AND GRATE WITH RISERS)

12"

MIN.

4" BAFFLE WALL TOP: 292.50'

/

15" RCP OUT: 287.00°

DETENTION
CHAMBER

10-YR WSEL: 290.92'

2-YR WSEL: 289.97' | | ]

N

15" RCP
QuT:287.00"

ACCESS MANHOLE
(4" TALL FRAME AND
GRATE WITH RISERS)

WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE

| 15" RCP INFLOW,

[ ]

\ INV, IN: 287.00"

4" ORIFICE: 287.00'

CONTROL STRUCTURE SCHEMATIC

®
® |
—
®

FILTER

m
-
-

o L L_____1
[4,]

NOTE

DETENTION VALILT/

WALL

27" CARTRIDGES REQUIRE 3 OF ACTIVATION HEAD

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIELE FOR BUILDING CONCRETE STRUCTURE TO THE
REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS AS WELL AS THE INSTALLATION AND PROPER
CONFIGURATION OF ALL INTERNAL COMPONENTS

FLOWKIT CONNECTION
INTO STRUCTURE

I

il |

6" SECONDARY J 8

POUR
DETENTION /
VAULT FLOOR

FLOWKIT

ELEVATION

CisNTECH

W

ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC
www.contechES.com

RALEIGH, PA

CAST-IN-PLACE STORMFILTER 724227-10
CABARRUS & DAWSON RESIDENCES

PROPOSAL

_ PROP. 20
PRIVATE DRAINAGE
EASEMENT

if:-;;:'.“r;ii

— 1l

PROF'OSEDI STORMFILTER BASIN
LOCATED ON LEVEL P2

FINAL LAYOUT AND ARRANGEMENT
OF BOKES[T(D BE COORDINATED
WITHE IlI_DING STRUCTURAL

L DRAWINGS
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PROPOSED OUTLET — L[ |11 "
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PROPOS

If the condition Permits, WBDA
recommends application of

Waterproofing Membrane on the
Concrete Wall and a secondary seal

to the RCP at this location.

Mates:

—_— .

WS-30 Waterstop per

Press-Seal
/ Corporation
Class 3 or 4
/ TeD

15" RCP

1. The W5-30 Waterstop can be installed

to the pipe inside the form and the conerete
poured around it or, grouted into place after
the pour. WEBDA would recommend poured in

place if possible.

Below Grade Side of
Wault

12" Min. Cast in Place

Reinforced Concrete
/ wall

Exposed Side of Vault

Cabarrus and Dawson Apt. Raleigh, NG

15" RCP Through Wall Waterproofing Detail
WBD & Associates, LLC

Date: 10.12.2022

| CHEGKE D30

DATE: 10-2-22 SCALE: NONE
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PROPOSED TREE GRATE
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|

PROPOSEDIDETENTION BASIN
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WITH BUILDING STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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CRUMPLER
Consulting Services, PLLC

PRELIMINARY PLANS
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE
06/23/22

06/10/23
07/07/23

DESCRIPTION
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS
CITY OF RALEIGH COMMENTS

SCALE: 1 INCH =10 FEET

REV.
1
2
3

#5 x 8'-0" EA FACE, ABOVE
AND BELOW PENETRATION,
CENTER ON PENETRATION

WATERSTOP, SEE
WBDA DWGS \T

““-—L
I
|
15" RCP, SEE CIVIL ML '

ADDL VERT REINF EA FACE,

SIZE TO MATCH TYPICAL VERT
REINF

TYPICAL HORIZ AND VERT
REINF, SEE OTHER S5ECTIONS
FOR SIZE AND SPACING

NOTES:

a2

I

I
I
4
I gu—
I
|

MAX

]
s

I

v/

MAX
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\ 12" CAST IN PLACE

WALL, SEE OTHER
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City of Raleigh UDO Landscape & Screening Requirements
Project: Cabarrus & Dawson Mixed Use ALL STREET TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
Date: 04.21.2022 (Rev. 11.11.2022) CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD DETAIL, TPP-03. SEE 1/LP3.1 FOR CITY
OF RALEIGH DETAILS AND NOTES.
Street Tree - W Cabarrus Street PLANT LEGEND:
Length of Right of Way 207 LF
Shade Trees Required (3" cal. 10' ht. @ 40' o.c. average; round down) 207\ |40 = 5 EA
Shade Trees Provided (3" cal. 10 ht. @ 40 o.c. awerage) 5| EA SEE LP2.1 FOR RETAINING WALL & PLANTER WALL PLANTINGS. (AB) Acer buergerianum; TRIDENT MAPLE
Street Tree - S Dawson Street NCDOT Street SEE LP9.1 FOR LANDSCAPE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. FOR OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA
Length of Right of Way 330 LF
Small Trees Required (1.5" cal. 6' ht. @ 40' o.c. average; round down) 330|/ |40 = 8 EA (QN) Quercus nuttalli, NUTTALL OAK
Small Trees Provided (1.5" cal. 6 ht. @ 40 o.c. average) 8 EA PLANT LIST-THIS SHEET ONLY FOR STREET TREE
Outdoor Amenity Area Y | SYM BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME *CALIPER | *HEIGHT | MATURE HT | MATURE W | REMARKS
Required Outdoor Amenity Area 4,495 SF - ‘ | | | | ‘ | I (PC) Pistachia chinensis, CHINESE PISTACHE
Required Trees (2" cal. min) per 1,000 SF 4.495|/ [1,000(= 45 EA TREES FOR STREE TREE
Tfej:ﬂif:’:de“ (2" cal. min.) S 5 AB  [Acer buergerianum Trident Maple 2" MIN 6 MIN 20'-35' 20-30" OAA
OAA #2 3 EA 5 QN Quercus nuttall Nuttall Oak 3" MIN 10' MIN 50" 45 STREET
OAA #3 n EA 8 PG PistaCia ChinenSiS Chinese PistaChe 1.5“ MIN Gl MlN 25I 25I STREET 4'!(5' ADA TREE GRATE
Total Trees Provided 3|/ |40 = 5 EA *Plant size at installation

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

510 South Wilmington Street | Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500
1218 Chestnut St. Tth Floor | Philadelphia, PA 189107 | tel 215.545.0121

AS R'0033'2022 (Admin. Site Review)

JDAVIS

EQT Exeter

Cabarrus & Dawson Residences

301 W Cabarrus St and 510 & 518 S Dawson St
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

T
]
o
o
m
]
-

2|l EQT-21220

DATE

ISSUE:

Administrative Site Review| 04.22.2022

ASR-0033-2022

07.06.2022

REVISIONS: 1st Review Comments
2nd Review Comments | 06.13.2023
CODE COMPLlANCE 3rd Review Comments 07.11.2023
LANDSCAPE PLAN
DRAWN BY: || SB, ML
CHECKED BY:|| KT
- CONTENT:|| CODE COMPLIANCE

20° 10° 0 20' A0
SCALE: 1"=20'

LANDSCAPE PLAN

LP1.1
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1218 Chestnut St. Tth Floor | Philadelphia, PA 189107 | tel 215.545.0121

AS R'0033'2022 (Admin. Site Review)

510 South Wilmington Street | Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500
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PLANTINGS FOR RETAINIG WALLS & PLANTERS - NORTH

SCALE: 1" =10’

MASS PLANTING NOTES

1. PRUNE CROWDED, BROKEN, OR STRAY BRANCHES.
CUT FLUSH, LEAVING CAMBIUM EDGE CLEAN.

Cabarrus & Dawson Residences
301 W Cabarrus St and 510 & 518 S Dawson St

7/11/2023 2:04 PM P:\21proj\21220_Caborrus—Dawson—MUY4c_LAND\DP\ Dwa', 21220-5P12-ASR. dwg

2. CROWN PLANTING BED A MIN. OF 3 INCHES ABOVE
ADJACENT GRADE EXCEPT WHERE CROWNING WOULD ()
PLANT SCH EDULE _ THIS SH EET ON LY COMPROMISE REQUIRED POSITIVE DRAINAGE. CD
SHRUBS CODE |BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT |S1ZE ary ON-CENTER SEACING - SEE PLANS T R E E T M~
@ DBC | Distylium x "PIDIST-I TM/ Blue Cascade Distylium IGAL 18" HT MIN 61 | | = (7) PsC
3) DBC Q]
i c
@ EJG Euonymus japonicus ‘Green Spire' / Green Spire Japanese Euomymus |3 GAL | 18" HT MIN 35 e —
i‘{" (2) PKR —
=i Gelsemium sempervirens 'Caroling' / Yellow Caralina Jessaming 1 GA 18" HT MIN — =—
G&J iu pervi | i GAL 8 32 ““;-\-‘.“‘ (1:] JSB ‘-_'-"'"l-- S (m]
o = [ T — =~ _'-"'---._
O] ssp [ Jumperus Scopulorum Blue Arow’ {Blue Arrow Juniper 3IGAL | 24" HTMIN 2 3" MULCH LAYER N\ (3) PKR (5) DBC ~ " sunpye, L —
' SEE SPECS FOR TYPE @) es) Tl EX oy
MACHINE OR SPADE = — <+
L TAJ Trachelospermum asiaticum 'Asiatic’ [ Asiatic Jasmine TGAL | 18"HT MIN 29 CUTPLANTBEDEDGE 5) £ j::r --..--"' — a_.) O
—
GROUND COVERS  |CODE | BOTAMICAL / COMMON NAME CONT SPAGING ~ ') - D
7 ¢ ' ﬂ -~ - -
/ , > f -/f PKR Pennisetum orientale "Karley Rose’ / Karley Rose Fountain Grass 1Gal, 24" o.c. 63 o I (3) PKR }: -..-" >< -C
] C NI LU K=y
% ¢ 7APsc  |Phlox subulata / Creeping Phlox 16al 18 0 79 Ao o % (3) 650 % 3 — (ab)
— O ©
j‘ : LI oY
UNDISTURBED PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE - l\_ (5) Psc
SUBGRADE HAND-TAMPED IN LIFTS (3) EJG —
SEE SPECS FOR COMPOSITION .
(3) PKR
T C)
(3) 6sd
PLANT SCHEDULE - THIS SHEET ONLY CONTAINER PLANT INSTALLATION ) 1 . =
. —
. n ] 4 . 3 ] }
SCALE: 1"=10 SCALE: NTS ) £ — . 1T
4§ s et
(3) PKR -~
SHRUB PLANTING NOTES BN LL
1. IF PLANTING HOLES ARE DUG WITH A 3. SYNTHETIC BURLAP SHALL BE REMOVED 6. THOROUGHLY SOAK THE ROOT BALL (3) 68y N / I:
LARGE AUGER, BREAK DOWN THE SIDES ENTIRELY FROM ROOT BALL. AND ADJACENT PREPARED SOIL (1) 58 Py w
WITH A SHOVEL TO ELIMINATE GLAZING SEVERAL TIMES DURING THE FIRST 2gEAREDUT|EEE %Ugmﬁfpﬁ":“ s LLJ
AND CREATE THE SLOPING SIDE 4. PROVIDE 2 INCH DEEP SAUCER AROUND MONTH AFTER PLANTING AND pris t%HPLIAf'ICE LANDSCAPE
PROFILE SHOWN ON THE DETAIL. SHRUB. REGULARLY THROUGHOUT THE /'\\ PLAN (TYP) 2
MAINTENANCE PERIOD. o —_ (5) Psc =
2. SET SHRUB 2 INCHES HIGHER THAN 5. KEEP MULCH AWAY FROM ROQT —_— —_ _ P
ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE. CROWN, — — (5) TAJ P é
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2|l EQT-21220 DATE

/ .
/ / / ISSUE: || Administrative Site Review| 04.22.2022

WA PLANTINGS FOR RETAINING WALLS & PLANTERS - SOUTH

SEE SPECS FORTYPE 1

MACHINE OR SPADE SCALE: 1"=10'

CUT PLANT BED EDGE

REVISIONS: 1st Review Comments 07.06.2022

el GRADE
o , .
= = AS R-O 0 3 3 _2 02 2 PLANTI N GS FOR RETAI NI N G 2nd Re'..ruew Comments | 06.13.2023
TOP 1/30F ROOT BALL WALL & PLAN TE RS 3rd Review Comments 07.11.2023
PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE
HAND-TAMPED IN LIFTS
CAMPED PLANTING LT SEE SPECS FOR COMPOSITION
SOIL MIXTURE | | BREAK UP SUBSOIL WITH PICK DRAWN BY: | Ps, 58

CONTENT: || PLANTINGS FOR RETAINIG WALLS &
PLANTERS

| |
i CHECKED BY:|| KT

TWICE ROOT BALL DIAMETER

B&B SHRUB INSTALLATION N beow. 200 20 w _
SCALE: NTS 2 Call before you dig. SCALE: 1"=20' L P2 | 1




T/11/2023 1:40 PM PN\21proj\21220_Caborrus-Dawson—MU\4c_LANDADPY\ Dwg", 21220-DTLO1-ASR.dwg

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

2. THE PLAN DEPICTS REQUIRED PLANTINGS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

3. ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, INC.
4. ALL PLANTS TO BE COMPACT, UNIFORM AND WELL GROWN.

5. LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL TO BE REVIEWED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

g ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AMD SPECIFICATIONS QF THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

7. ALL PLANTING BEDS ARE TO BE MULCHED TO A DEPTH OF 3" WITH AGED TRIPLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH FROM A SINGLE SOURCE COMMERCIAL
VENDOR WITH A MAXIMUNM PARTICLE SIZE OF 2 INCHES, FREE OF WEED SEED AND WASTE MATERIALS. NO PINE STRAW PERMITTED. KEEP MULCH 4 TO &
INCHES AWAY FROM TREE TRUNKS OR STEMS.

8. ALL LAWN AREAS TO BE SEEDED OR/AND SODDED AS PER MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS, REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN(S). ALL DISTURBED AREA
SHALL EITHER BE MULCH OR LAWN,

8. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL. FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE,
BERMS, OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND EIGHT FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED
WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS.

10, ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT AND UTILITY DEVICES (TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO TELEPHONE AND CABLE PEDESTALS; ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS;
BACKFLOW-DEVICE HOTBOX; ETC) SHALL BE SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS, FENCE OR WALL.

11, ALL CONFLICTS BETWEEN PROPOSED LANDSCAPE, UTILITIES AND STORMWATER WILL BE RESOLVED PRIOR TO APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMITS.
UTILITY AND STORMWATER PLANS DEPICTED IN THIS SUBMITTAL ARE PRELIMINARY AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

12, STREET TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 OF THE RALEIGH CITY TREE MANUAL.
13, MIN. 20' DISTANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN LIGHT POLES AND TREE TRUNKS,

14, TREES SHALL BE 30' MIN FROM STOP SIGNS AND 10" MIN FROM DRIVEWAY S AND UTILITY POLES.

15, TREES SHALL NOT BE IN THE CURVE TRANSITIONING FROM ONE STREET TO ANOTHER,

16.  TREES WITHIN 20 FT. OF OVERHEAD POWER LINE{S) SHOULD BE UNDERSTORY TREES

17, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PLANT TREES/SHRUBS AT ANY LOCATION WHERE THEY WILL INTERFERE WITH PEDESTRIANS EXITING AUTOS PARKED IN
PARALLEL SPACES.

18. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR TREES INSTALLED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMITS.
19, THE SITE SHALL BE STABILIZED AND SEEDED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (CQ.

LANDSCAPE NOTES

SCALE: NTS

TREE PLANTING NOTES 6 IF PLANTING HOLES ARE DUG WITH A LARGE AUGER, BREAK DOWN
THE SIDES WITH A SHOVEL TO ELIMINATE GLAZING AND CREATE THE
SLOPING SIDE PROFILE SHOWN OM THE DETAIL.

1. MATCH PLANTING PROCEDURE FOR EVERGREEN TREES.

2. DO NOT PRUNE TREE AT PLANTING EXCEPT FOR SPECIFIC 7. INMEDIAN ISLANDS, SET PLANT MATERIAL AS CLOSE TO FINISHED
STRUCTURAL CORRECTIONS. GRADE AS POSSIBLE..

3. IF TREES ARE PLANTED CLOSE TOGETHER SUCH THAT THEY WILL 8. SYNTHETIC BURLAP SHALL BE REMOVED ENTIRELY FROM ROOT BALL
LIKELY SHARE RCOT SPACE, TILL IN SOIL AMENDMENTS TO A DEPTH
QF 4" TO &" OVER THE ENTIRE BED AREA. 9, KEEP MULCH AWAY FROM ROOT CROWN,

4. FOR CONTAINER-GROWN TREES, EXTRACT THE ROOTS OUT OF THE 10. THIS DETAIL IS FOR PLANTING IN PRIVATE PROPERTY ONLY. USE CITY
QUTER LAYER OF POTTING SOIL, THEN CUT OR PULL APART ANY OF RALEIGH STANDARD DETAIL TPP-03 FOR TREE INSTALLATION IN

ROOTS CIRCLING THE PERIMETER OF THE CONTAINER

RIGHT OF WAY.

5. THOROUGHLY SOAK THE TREE ROOT BALL AND ADJACENT PREPARED
SOIL SEVERAL TIMES DURING THE FIRST MONTH AFTER PLANTING
AND REGULARLY THROUGHOUT THE MAINTENANCE PERIOD.

TREE STAKING SYSTEM.

SHALLOW SAUCER WITH
3 X WIDTH OF ROOT BALL i I":Iﬂg-lr.gg :—}iEFI? L:?JNDSCAPE
s k
KEEP MULCH AWAY FROM 1

ROOT CROWN

SET SAUCER AT MAX, 2" &
NO LOWER THAM LEVEL
WITH ADJACENT GRADE

GRADE
CRISP MACHINE OR
SPADE EDGING. SEE
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\ o s N\l o WIRE BASKET AWAY FROM

4"-8" DEEPER THAN : o TOP HALF OF ROOT BALL
ROOT BALL FOR s
IMPROVED DRAINAGE ————— =] -

SET BALL ON UNDISTURBED
S0IL TO PREVENT SETTLING

GRAY IRON, RECTANGULAR 448", 1.5" MIN. THICK, WITH 1/4°
OPENING OR LESS

NOTES:

1. GRATE DESIGN MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT.

2. GENERAL PATTERN DESIGN MUST BE AS SHOWN

3. EXCEPTIONS OR PERSOMALIZATION MUST BE REVIEWED
AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

4. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

5. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

6. ELECTRIC OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES ARE
PROHIBITED IN THE GRATE AREA.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN
FORESTER:TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV
WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV
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CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

REVSIONS | oare azow MOT TO SCALE

TREE GRATE IN
SIDEWALK WITHIN ROW

3X
ROOTBALL DIAMETER

NOTES:

1, TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY STANDARDS
IN CH. 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT)

3. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN
OCTOBER 15T AND APRIL 30TH.

4. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

5. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES
ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

8. IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY
TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED
WITHIN ONE YEAR.

7. TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY

AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING |S APPROVED BY THE CITY.

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES TO AMERICAN MATIONAL
STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A300 STANDARDS

REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE.
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,

NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
BELOW GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUME

MULCH DEPTH NOT MORE THAN 3". KEEP MULCH 3"
FROM ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

PLANTING SOIL MIX AROUND ROOT BALL. 600 CU FT
OF SOIL OR STRUCTURAL SOIL REQUIRED PER TREE

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND
DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP
MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL.

ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE
ROOT BALL ONLY.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESCURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER:
TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV

WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

REVISIONS | 047E: 820z NOT O SCUE
1018

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

TPP-03

Street Design Manual
6.18. STREET TREES
6.18.1. STREET TREE PLANTINGS IN AN URBAN SETTING

THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLAN REVIEW, INSPECTION, MONITORING AMD ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATED WITH
TREE PLANTING AND MAINTENANCE ON PROPERTY OWNED OR CONTROLLED BYTHE CITY. TREE RELATED ACTIVITIES ARE CONDUCTED IN
ADHERENCE TO CITY OF RALEIGH MUNICIPAL CODE TREES AND VEGETATION, PART 8 CHAPTER 8 AND THE CITY TREE MANUAL. WHERE THE
TRANSPORTATION MANUAL DEVIATES FROM THE REFERENCED MATERIALS THE MUNICIPAL CODE PART 9 CHAPTER 8 SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

A. DEVELOPMENT AND LANDSCAPE PLAN REQUIREMENTS

1. THE URBAMN FORESTER OR DESIGNEE SHALL REVIEW ALL SITE PLANS WITH TREES IN THE RIGHT OF WAY AND ON CITY OWNED OR
CONTROLLED PROPERTY. THIS APPLICATION PROCESS DESCRIBES THE REQUIREMENTS FOR PLAN REVIEW, PERMITTING, TREE
PROTECTION, STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, TREE QUALITY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE.

2. WHERE DEVELOPMENT ABUTS A STREET CONTROLLED BY THE NORTH CARCLIMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TREES MAY NOT BE
REQUIRED OR WILL FALL UNDER THE LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE. THE CITY IS STILL REQUIRED TO REVIEW AND APPROVE
ALL PROPOSED TREES IN THE RIGHT OF WAY.

B. APPLICATION PROCESS

THIS IS THE APPLICATION PROCESS FOR ACTIVITIES IMPACTING CITY TREES. IMPACTS INCLUDE BUT ARE MOT LIMITED TO PLANTING, REMOVAL,
PRUNING, TRENCHING, BORING, EXCAVATING, FILLING, FERTILIZING, TREATING FOR DISEASE OR INSECTS, INSTALLING DECORATIONS AND
PLANTING,

1. SUBMIT TREE IMPACT PERMIT REQUEST TO THE URBAN FORESTER
2. ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION REQUIRED A
a. SITE AND/OR LANDSCAPE PLAN
| IDENTIFY PROPERTY BOUMDARIES AND RIGHTS OF WAY
Il LABEL STREETS AND OTHER PLAN ELEMENTS
Il OVERHEAD UTILITIES AND LIGHTING PLAN
[V. IDENTIFY TREES FOR DEMOLITION AND PRESERVATION
V.  DEPICT THE REQUIRED SITE DISTANCE TRIANGLES
Wl DEPICT TREE PROTECTION ZONES AND FENCING DETAIL
Wil TREE SPECIES INCLUDING BOTANICAL NAME, INSTALLATION SIZE AND COUNTS

Wil URBAN TREE PIT DETAIL AND SUBSURFACE ROOT TREATMENT IF APPLICABLE WITH B00CUFT MINIMUM SOIL
REQUIREMENT.

IX.  ADHERENCE TO TREE QUALITY SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAIL
K. ADHERENCE TO TREE PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAIL
Xl.  TREE PROTECTION PLAN (WAIVED IF NO TREES IMPACTED WITHIN CRITICAL ROOT ZONE ON SITE)

6.18.2. TREE INFRASTRUCTURE, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE STANDARDS
A, TREES IN SIDEWALKS, PITS AND GRATES AND TREE LAWN

1. ATREE MAINTENANCE FEE SHALL BE ASSESSED AT THE TIME OF PERMIT ISSUANCE FOR EACH STREET TREE TO BE INSTALLED. THIS
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE FEE SCHEDULE

2. TREE GRATE
a. 4 FEET X & FEET GRAY IRON, ADA COMPLIANT

TPP‘OE NOTE: DETAIL TPP-03 IS FOR STREET TREES PLANTED IN RIGHT OF WAY. SEE DETAIL # 2 THIS SHEET FOR ALL h., TREE GRATES SHALL HAVE A PROVISION FOR TRUNK EXPANSION OF THE TREE, SUCH AS POP QUT CONCENTRIC RINGS IN THE
GRATE AROUND THE TRUNK
OTHER TREES ON SITE
c. MO UTILITIES OR ELECTRICAL CONDUITS ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PIT OR GRATE (UTILITIES MAY RUN BELOW AND
NOTE: SEE TREE MULCH 3" DEEP MAX. AND 3" MIN. FROM THE THROUGH THE SUBSURFACE ROOT EXPANSION INFRASTRUCTURE)
PLANTING DETAIL BASE OF THE TREE
E d. TREES SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE PIT
=
=
':—5 B ma : .filéé.:wt : SIDEWALK PAVING AND SUBBASE e. TREE PITS SHALL ACCOMMODATE A DEPTH OF 3 FEET OF PLANTING SOIL
E g }gb /\\' 78 R f. HIGH QUALITY PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE USED IN THE PIT DIRECTLY BELOW THE GRATE
45 E 2 X PLANTING SOIL
=3 é /\é\/\» : \//\\)‘%ﬁ_ 4" DIAMETER PVC PIPE WRAPPED IN FABRIC g. DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED
8 - . o LOCATED IN THE LOWEST POINT AND CONNECTED TO 3. TREE LAWN (NOT APPLICABLE FOR THIS PROJECT)
E - THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM WHERE APPLICABLE
[T
= o
2 SECTION COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE B. REQUIRED SUBSURFACE ROOT EXPANSION
@ 1. HIGH QUALITY TOP SOIL OR STRUCTURAL SOIL SHALL BE USED TO ACCOMPLISH THE SOIL VOLUME REQUIREMENT
NOTES: 2. REQUIRE MINIMUM 600 CUBIC FEET.
1. A SITE SPECIFIC PLAN MUST BE DEVELOPED TO ENSURE THAT: 3. EXCEPTIONS AND DESIGN ALTERNATIVES ARE ENCOURAGED TO ACHIEVE SOIL VOLUME: URBAN FORESTER REVIEW REQUIRED, DESIGNS
1.1. EACH TREE IS PROVIDED A MIN. ROOT-ACCESSIBLE SOIL VOLUME OF 600 CUBIC FEET. THAT GROUP TREES AND CONNECT ROOT SPACES WILL BE FAVORED AS WELL AS THE INTRODUGTION OF LID MATERIALS AND
1.2. THE TREE ROOT AREA BENEATH THE SIDEWALK IS EXPANDED TO MAXIMIZE ROOT ACCESSIBLE SOIL SPACE UNDER TECHNOLOGY
THE PAVEMENT.
1.3. CONNECT SOIL SPACE FOR ROOT EXPANSION WHERE POSSIBLE TO ALLOW ROOT SYSTEMS OF TREES TQ OVERLAP 4. SELECT ONE OR MORE OPTIONS BELOW
AND COLONIZE A SHARED SOIL SPACE. o STRUCTURAL SOIL
1.4. ANY COMBINATION OF STRUCTURAL SOILS, SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM (e.g., SILVA CELL), OR ROOT CHANNELING (e.g., '
SOIL STRIP DRAIN/AERATION SYSTEM) THAT PERFORMS AS SPECIFIED IS ACCEPTABLE b. SUBSURFACE SOIL CONTAINMENT STRUCTURE
3. 40" X 6 WIDTH MINIMUM APPLIES TO BOTH STRUCTURAL SOILS AND SUBSURFACE SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS.
4. SUBSURFACE APPLICATION SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL ¢. MINIMUM 6 PATHS FROM EACH TREE, 3 ON EACH SIDE 20" MINIMUM EXTENSION FOR EACH PATH. CONNECT TO ADJACENT PIT
RESOURCES URBAN FORESTRY DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PATH,
d. SUSPENDED PAVEMENT
5 WHEN ROOT EXPANSION PATHS EXTEND UNDER SIDEWALKS, ENSURE MINIMUM  DENSITY REQUIREMENTS ARE MET
C. PLANTING STANDARDS
1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIOM WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS DETAILED IN THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS:
a. AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS FOR TREE CARE OPERATIONS, ANSI A300. AMERICAN MATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE, 11
WEST 42ND STREET, NEW YORK, M.Y. 10038
b. AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK, ANSI Z60.1. AMERICAN NURSERY AND LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION, 1250
EYE STREET. NW, SUITE 500, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005
c. HORTUS THIRD, THE STAFF OF THE LH. BAILEY HORTORIUM. 1976. MACMILLAN PUBLISHING CO., NEW YORK
STRUCTURAL SOIL SYSTEM SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM ROOT CHANNELING/PATHWAYS
CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL
REVISIONS | berE sdoi HOT TO SCALE
CONTACT INFORMATION:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT TREE PLANTING IN
URBAN FORESTER: TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV SIDEWALK WITHIN ROW
WWW RALEIGHNC.GOV
TPP-07
APPROVED MULCH
I?U,u
.
h EXISTING GRADE
- \— LAWN OR PAVEMENT
=~

PLANTING MIXTURE

R

TREE INSTALLATION (NOT FOR STREET TREES)

SCALE: NTS
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